Dunlap RAD, LLC was formed as a New Jersey limited liability company on November 29, 2017.
The purpose of Dunlap RAD, LLC is to acquire, construct and/or rehabilitate as applicable, own,
develop, operate, maintain, manage and lease a multifamily apartment complex consisting of two
hundred and thirteen (213) units contained in four (4) sites for rental to persons of low to
moderate income. The property is located in the City and operates under the name of Perth
Amboy Family Apartments.

Hansen RAD, LLC
Hansen RAD, LLC was formed as a New Jersey limited liability company on November 30, 2017.
The purpose of Hansen RAD, LLC is to acquire, construct and/or rehabilitate as applicable, own,
develop, operate, maintain, manage and lease a multifamily apartment complex consisting of one
hundred and forty seven (147) units contained in two (2) buildings for rental to persons of low to
moderate income. The property is located in the City and operates under the name of Perth
Amboy Senior Apartments.

The discretely presented component units issue their own separate audited financial statements